
Tuesday, March 13ll Y 650 ke. 462 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions; Rev, D. N,
Pryor '

:

10.20 For My Lady: "Mr, Thun-der"
11, 0 Health in the Home
11.15 Music While You Work
12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
41.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. O Musical Snapshots
2.30 Classical Music, featuringHaydn’s Chamber Music,get in G Major, Op. 727,0.
3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary
3.45 Music While You Work4.45 Children’s session, with"Once Upon a Time’5.45 Dinner music (6.45 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Accent on Rhythm (BBC pro-
gramme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 London Concert Orchestra,"America Marches" (Barsotti)8.6 Light Opera Company8.14 Edith Evans and~ John
Gielgud, %

"Lady Bracknell Interviews JohnWorthing," from "The Import-
ance of Being Earnest" (Wilde)
8.20 Arthur Young and Harry
Jacobson (Two Pianos)8.26 The De Zurik Sisters
8.29 Queen’s Hall Ltght Orch-estra" (BBC programme)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 Fashions in ee AStudio Programme featuring
Ossie Cheesman and His Orch-
estra :

10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? > AUCKLAND880 kc, 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Leopold Stokowski and the Phil-
adelphia Orchestra, ‘CapriccioItalien,’ Op. 45 (Tchaikovski),"Boris Godounov," SymphonicSynthesis (Moussorgsky),
Venusberg Music, "Tannhauser"
(Paris. Version), Wagner.
9. 1 London Symphony Or-
chestra conducted by Sir Lan-don Ronald, "Carnival in Paris"
(Svendsen)
9.13 Serge Koussevitzky andthe Boston Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 5 in E Flat Major,
Op. 82 (Sibelius)
9.43 Eileen Joyce (piano) withArthur Lockwood (trumpet),
and the Halle. Orchestra con-
ducted by Leslie Heward, Con-
certo, Op. 85 (Shostakovich)10.30 Close down

DZIMBe
. O p.m. Light Orchestral ItemsAmerican Dance Bands
Orchestral Music
An Hour with. Celebrities
Selections from OperaLight Variety
Close down

O/ WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

ry
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9.32 Morning Star: Hans Botter-
mund (’cello)
{10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Raymond Newell11.0 The Golden Era of Central
Otago: "Stories of the CoachingDays": A talk prepared by Rosa-line Redwood12.0 Lunch musi¢ (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuringBeethoven’s Piano Sonatas: No.
19 in G Minor, Op, 49, No. 43.0 Variety Concert
3.28 10 3.30 Jime signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Grand City"4.45 5.15 Children’s session:
Molly MacKenzie’s Programme:"Christian Names in Music"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Stokowski and Philadelphia Or-
chestra,
"The Master Singers" Overtureby Wagner
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio Singers: Songs ofthe Poets: "Thomas Moore"
8.15 Helene Pignari, LydiaSchavelson and Lucette' Des-
caves, with Orchestra conducted
by Gustave Bret,
Concerto for Three Pianos
(Bach)
8.31 Zillah. Castle (violin and
pecorder) and Ronald Castle
(virginals); Music by Mozart |Minuet (treble recorder and vir-
ginals)
Variations on a French Folk
/Tune (virginals solo)
Andante Cantabile. and Rondo
from Concerto in D Major. (vio-lin and virginals)
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 The Philharmonic Sym-
-phony Orchestra of New York,conducted by. the Composer,
aay
Rite of Spring’. (Stravin-

sky
10.45 Repetition of Greetings
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Cc WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

p.m, Variety
Dinner music
After dinner music
"Stage Door Canteen"
Musical Americana
Light Concert
Close down
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7. O p.m. Rhythm In Retrospect‘Beauvallet"
40 Fanfare
0 "The Feathered Serpent"
25 Musical Digest
2
30
; "The Famous Match"
. Night Club: Featuring Billy
Cotton

7
7
8
8
9
9

10. 0 Close down

[BYE My, eevmoura
7. 0 p.m, Musical programme
8, 0 Concert session
8.30 "The Man Behind the Gun"
(U.S.A. programme)
8. 0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Concert session continued
10. 0 Close down

eNV NAPIER
750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)
2.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools

5. 0 Waltz Time
5.46 "David and Dawn in Fairy-land"6.0 Music at Your Fireside
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements"Mr, Meredith Walks Out"7.0 After dinner music
7.30 Ballads Old and New
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Adventure"
8.30 Irene Scharrer (piano),Scherzo No, 2 in B Flat Minor
(Chopin) .
8.38 From the Studio: JoyceParkhili (soprano), "The Piperfrom Over the Way". (Brahe),"The Ash Grove," "The Bellsof Aberdovy" (trad.), "Whither,""Who Is Sylvia?" (Schubert)8.49 The Philadelphia Orchestra,"Volees of Spring," " ViennaBlood’ (J. Strauss)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary8.25 Screen Guild Players: "TheDevil and Miss Jones" (U.S.A.
programme)10.0 Close down

EN7IN Bthet
7. 0 pim. "This Is Britain" (BBC
programme)
7.15 Light popular music7.45 "Chief Inspector French's
cases: The Case of the ArmyTruck" (BBC feature)8. 0 Selections from Musical
Comedy
8.30 Orchestral music, featuringEfrem Kurtz and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra, "Aurora’s
Wedding" Ballet Music (Tchai-
kovski, arr. Diaghlieff)9.18 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272, GISBORNENF 980 kc, 306 m.
7. 0 p.m. You Say-We Play7.16 "The Family Doctor"7.30 You Say-We Play8.16 ‘Mystery of DarringtonHall"
10, 0 Close down

CHRISTCHURCHSY 720kc. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.News

London
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette"’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.55 Health in the Home: "Right
Eating"11.0 Light Music12.0 Lunch musie "(12.15
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Sthools
2..0 Music While You Work
2.30 Home Front Talk

and

3. 0 Classical Hour,
Sonata in’ B Minor, Op,. 58
(Chopin), Alexander Brailowsky
(plano)
4. 0 Melody Time
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.45 "Answering New Zealand"
(U.S.A. programme)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.16 Book Review by Ernest J.Bell
7.30. EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave" :

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Radio Stage: ‘Goddess ofthe Morning"
8.25 "The Tune Parade," featur-
ing Martin Winiata and his
Music with Coral Cummins andBob Bradford
(A Studio Presentation)

8.45 "The Four. Just Men,"Edgar Wallace Story9.0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 BBC Scottish Variety Or-chestra (BBC programme)9.55 Dance Music10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Sv ik CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m,
5. O p.m. Early evening music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0. Concert Time
7. 0 Light Listening8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC, byBrahms
Nancy Evans (eontralto), MaxGilbert (viola), and Myers Fog-gin (piano), Two Songs, Op. 918.12 Rudolf Serkin (plano),with Members of the Busch
String Quartet, Piano Quartetin A Major, Op, 26
8.52 Alexander Kipnis (bass),
"Standchen," "An Die Nachti-
gall9.1 Sonatas of Scarlatti,
played by Robert Casadesus
D Minor (Pastorale). [1 Maior.
A Major, D Major, B Minor
9.12 Georges Pitsch (’cello)and String Quartet, Sonate enConcert No. 5 in E Minor (YViy-
aldi, arr, d’Indy)9.22 The Madrigal Singers,"Hark, All Ye Lovely Saints"
(Weelkes), "Come Again SweetLove" (Dowland)
9.28 Frederick Thurston (clar-
inet), Myers Foggin (piano),"A Truro Maggot" (Browne),
Gigue (Lloyd), Largo and
Allegro Giocoso (Galuppi)9.36 Maggie Teyte (soprano),"Fairest Isle All Isles Excelling"
(Purcell)
9.39 ‘Leon Goossens (oboe) andthe Strings of the Bach Cantata
Club, London, Sinfonia toChurch Cantata 156 (Bach)9.42 Ecole Normale Chamber
Orchestra, "Brandenburg"? Con-certo No. 4 in F Major (Bach)10. O Bright and. Light10.30 Close down

SZ4(F2 GREYMOUTH
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
2. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Sehools3. G6 Classical Programme3.30 Variety4,0 ‘The Woman Without aName"
4.30 Hit Parade
4.57 "Tales by Uncle Remus"5.45 Dinner music
6. 0 ‘Dad and Daye"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Eddy Duchin and His Music
6.46 America Talks to New Zea-
land: Donald W. Deuglas .+ programme)7. O Have You Heard These?
7.15 "Klondike" 1

7.30° Rhythm Symphony Oreh-
estra, Serenade in Blue (Ples-
sow) ‘

7.36 Lanny _ Ross, "Crosstown"
(Cavanagh)
7.29 Carroll Gibbons and. His
soy Friends, "Stars Fell. .on
Alabama" (Perkins)
7.42 John Seott Trottet and
His Orchestra, Triumphal March(from. "Peter and the Wolf"
(Prokofiel?) j7.45 What the Com-
mentators Say8.0 Gems from Opera
8.21 "Red Runs the Danube,"
by George I, Joseph: An Incidentof the Underground War in
Vienna (NBS production)
8.40 The Melody Lingers On
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.25 Radio Raythm. Revue10,0 Close down

a Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0. Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Cooking by Gas: "CookingTroubles, Reason and Remedies’’;Talk by Miss M. B. Brown
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Famous Com-edians; Tessie O’Shea (Wales)12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Famous Orchestras
3. 0 Harmony and Humour
3.30 Classical Hour
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON«
DON NEWS)7. O Local nhews service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Pipes and Drums of H.M. 2nd
Battalion Scots Guards,"WL a Hundred Pipers" (trad.),
"Skye Boat. Song" (Lawson)7.37 Will Fyffe,
"Sailing Up the Clyde’’> (Fyffe)
7.41 Edinburgh Corporation Pipe
Band
7.45 What the American Com=
mentators Say
8. 0 Kegimental Band of H.M.
Grenadier Guards
8. 9 John Tilley,
Sg Company Promoter" (Til-ey)
8.17 Band of 5th Infantry Bri-
gade 2nd N.Z. ExpeditionaryForce
8.26 From .the Studio: Vaida
MoCurdy (soprano),"The Enchanted Forest" (Phil-
lips), ‘Rain’ (Curran), "Little
Lady of the Moon" (Coates)
8.35 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards
8.43 Tino Rossi
8.49 Band of Grenadier Guards
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Phil Green and His Theatre-
land Orchestra
9.31 "Appointment With Fears
The Man Who Died Twice"
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody —

10.16 Repetition of Greetings.from the Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinnér music
7, 0 After dinner music
7.45 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Alfred Cortot (plano) and
Pres
be Thibaud (violin), Sonata(Debussy)

8.14 Charles Panzera -(bari-
tone), "Sopir,’ "ChansonTriste" (Duparc)
8.20 Artur Sehnabel (piano),Sonata in E Flat Major, Op. .7(Beethoven)
8.48 Elisabeth Sehumann (so-
prano), "Bad Weather," ‘Sere-
nade" (R, Strauss)
8.52. Hans Riphahn (viola) andKarl Weiss (piano), Sonata in
BE Flat Major (Dittersdorf)
9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC;
The Busch-Serkin Trio, Trio in
FE Flat Major, Op, 100 (Sehu-
bert)
9.40 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),"To Be Sung on the: Waters,"
"Thou Art Peace" (Schubert)9.48 Galimir String Quartet,
Seventh Quartet in B Flat (Mil-haud)
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

GINZ72 WVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8,45 a.m. London News9.0 Correspondence

Schoo!
ses=

sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices ;

12,0. Lunch music. (12.15 .and~_1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) © >


